IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Appellant,

V. SID Case ENO. 69,557

STATE OF FLORIDA, MAY 21 1987

Appellee. SLENG STATE COURT

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR COUNTY

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

PEGGY A. QUINCEAssistant Attorney General

CANDANCE M. SUNDERLAND
1313 Tampa Street, Suite 804
Park Trammell Building
Tampa, Florida 33602
(813) 272-2670

COUNSELS FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE NO.
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT6
ARGUMENT7
ISSUE I:7
WHETHER THE STATE WITHHELD EXCULPATORY EVIDENCE.
ISSUE II:13
APPELLANT RECEIVED REASONABLY EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL.
ISSUE III:31
USE IN THE PENALTY PHASE OF PRIOR MURDER CONVICTION.
CONCLUSION33
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE NO.
Adams v. State, 380 So.2d 423 (Fla. 1980)32
Adams v. State, 449 So.2d 819 (Fla. 1984)31
Adams v. State, 456 So.2d 888 (Fla. 1984)13
Ake v. Oklahoma, 470 U.S, 105 S.Ct. 1087 (1985)19
Blake v. Kemp, 758 F.2d 523 (11th Cir. 1985)19
Brady v. Maryland, 373 U.S. 87, 10 L.Ed.2d 215, 83 S.Ct. 1194 (1963)6, 7
Carillo v. State, 382 So.2d 429 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980)9
Clark v. State, 460 So.2d 886 (Fla. 1984)
Corn v. Zant, 708 F.2d 549 (11th Cir. 1983)
Dobbert v. State, 456 So.2d 424 (Fla. 1984)
Downs v. State, 453 So.2d 1102 (Fla. 1984)13
Edgar v. Edgar, 126 So.2d 585 (Fla. 2d DCA 1961)31
Ford v. Strickland, 696 F.2d 804 (11th Cir. 1983) (en banc)15
Hunter v. Hunter, 359 So.2d 500 (Fla. 4th DCA), cert.den. 365 So.2d 712 (1978
Jackson v. State, 452 So.2d 533 (Fla. 1984)13
Little v. Streater, 452 U.S. 1 (1981)19

Mikenas v. State, 460 So.2d 359 (Fla. 1984)13
Moore v. Illinois, 408 U.S. 786, 33 L.Ed.2d 706, 92 S.Ct. 2562 (1972)7
Nelson v. Estelle, 642 F.2d 903 (5th Cir. 1981)18
Nero v. Blackburn, 597 F.2d 991 (5th Cir. 1978)18
Shriner v. State, 452 So.2d 929 (Fla. 1984)13
Sirecci v. State, 399 So.2d 964 (Fla. 1981), cert.den., 456 U.S. 984 (1982)
Sireci v. State, 469 So.2d 119 (Fla. 1985)13, 21, 25
Smith v. Balkcom, 660 F.2d 573 (5th Cir. 1981)29
Smith v. State, 456 So.2d 1380 (Fla. 1984)13
Smith v. Wainwright, 741 F.2d 1248 (11th Cir. 1984)29
United States v. Gibbs, 662 F.2d 728 (11th Cir. 1981)13
United States v. Valenzuela-Barnal, 102 S.Ct. 3440 (1982)
Washington v. State, 397 So.2d 385 (Fla. 1981)29
Washington v. Watkins, 655 F.2d 1346 (5th Cir. 1981), cert. denied, 456 U.S. 949, 102 S.Ct. 2021, 72 L.Ed.2d 474 (1982)
Waterhouse v. Florida, 78 L.Ed.2d 352 (1983)2
Waterhouse v. State, 429 So. 2d 301 (Fla. 1983)

Witt v. Wainwright,	
	1985)
